

a

SLP(C)... 6730 OF 2004
ITEM No.13

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 6730/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 19/03/2004 in RWPMP 5393/04 and Judgment and Order dated 22.1.2004 passed in WP No.21007 of 2001 by the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P AT HYDERABAD - APPEALED FROM)

K. AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with Office Report)
With I.A.2 (With appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. G. Sateesh, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the S.L.P.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER