

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17402-17403/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/3/2004 in RWPMP No. 5393/2004 & dt.

22/01/2004 in WP No. 21007/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to submit additional document(s)

and prayer for interim relief and office report))

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururaja, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Post for final disposal expeditiously.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master